

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: AII-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

GM/DFCCIL/AJMER acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **AII-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19** Closing Date/Time 23/09/2024 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

**1. NIT HEADER**

<b>Name of Work</b>	General Electrical work and Provision of Auxiliary Transformer for signaling system in connection with providing permanent connection between IR and DFCCIL track at proposed New Madar Station of Ajmer unit of DFCCIL.		
<b>Bidding type</b>	Normal Tender		
<b>Tender Type</b>	Open	<b>Bidding System</b>	Single Packet System
<b>Tender Closing Date Time</b>	23/09/2024 15:00	<b>Date Time Of Uploading Tender</b>	30/08/2024 17:49
<b>Pre-Bid Conference Required</b>	No	<b>Pre-Bid Conference Date Time</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Advertised Value</b>	7144424.73	<b>Tendering Section</b>	WORKS
<b>Bidding Style</b>	Single Rate for Tender	<b>Bidding Unit</b>	Above/Below/Par
<b>Earnest Money (Rs.)</b>	142900.00	<b>Validity of Offer ( Days)</b>	45
<b>Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)</b>	0.00	<b>Period of Completion</b>	10 Months
<b>Contract Type</b>	Works	<b>Contract Category</b>	Expenditure
<b>Bidding Start Date</b>	09/09/2024	<b>Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid</b>	No
<b>Ranking Order For Bids</b>	Lowest to Highest	<b>Expenditure Type</b>	Capital (Works)

**2. SCHEDULE**

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule 1-Provision of Auxiliary transformer supplies for signaling system.</b>							1823405.36	
1	1	6.00	cum	7230.94	43385.64	AT Par	43385.64	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Concrete for foundation and plinth in other than hard & rocky soil							
2	2	4.00	MT	146283.79	585135.16	AT Par	585135.16	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC, Portals, AT mast, Feeder mast, bridge mast, DA etc.							
3	3	4.00	MT	11358.99	45435.96	AT Par	45435.96	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of rolled or fabricated and galvanized traction mast, TTC, Portals, AT mast, Feeder mast, bridge mast, DA etc.							
4	4	2.00	Numbers	30691.38	61382.76	AT Par	61382.76	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 25 KV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element.							
5	5	2.00	Numbers	2518.78	5037.56	AT Par	5037.56	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 25 KV drop out fuse switch assembly complete with fuse carrier & fuse element.							
6	6	2.00	Numbers	8281.28	16562.56	AT Par	16562.56	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 9-Ton suspension insulator assembly including all accessories.							
7	7	2.00	Numbers	1412.59	2825.18	AT Par	2825.18	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 9-Ton suspension insulator assembly including all accessories.							
8	8	20.00	Numbers	8203.61	164072.20	AT Par	164072.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of copper jumper wire from AT to OHE with components.							
9	9	20.00	Numbers	795.40	15908.00	AT Par	15908.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of copper jumper wire from AT to OHE with components							
10	10	2.00	Numbers	1795.88	3591.76	AT Par	3591.76	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Anti climbing device for LT supply Auxiliary Transformer station							
11	11	2.00	Numbers	569.68	1139.36	AT Par	1139.36	
	<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Anti Climbing Device.							
12	12	2.00	Numbers	1963.43	3926.86	AT Par	3926.86	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

										<b>Description:-</b> Supply of all type of caution boards.
13	13	2.00	Numbers	191.09	382.18	AT Par	382.18			<b>Description:-</b> Erection of all type of caution boards.
14	14	2.00	Numbers	714.35	1428.70	AT Par	1428.70			<b>Description:-</b> Supply and erection of OHE Retro reflecting number plate including plate fixing for AT Mast.
15	15	20.00	Metre	285.44	5708.80	AT Par	5708.80			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 50 mm x 6 mm MS flat earth bus.
16	16	20.00	Metre	93.16	1863.20	AT Par	1863.20			<b>Description:-</b> Erection of 50 mm x 6 mm MS flat earth bus.
17	17	6.00	Numbers	890.95	5345.70	AT Par	5345.70			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Structure Bonds
18	18	6.00	Numbers	230.37	1382.22	AT Par	1382.22			<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Structure Bonds
19	19	2.00	Numbers	4073.85	8147.70	AT Par	8147.70			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of material for single earth electrode complete with earth chamber and cover as per DFCCIL design.
20	20	2.00	Numbers	1873.64	3747.28	AT Par	3747.28			<b>Description:-</b> Erection of Earth Station complete with earth chamber and cover as per DFCCIL design
21	21	20.00	Metre	2055.88	41117.60	AT Par	41117.60			<b>Description:-</b> Drilling of Horizontal bore minimum 2.5 mtr Below track/road by Pushing Method for laying of RCC/HDPE/DWC of size 100 mm to 200 mm as per specification.
22	22	8.00	Numbers	9229.56	73836.48	AT Par	73836.48			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of material for post insulator.
23	23	8.00	Numbers	639.86	5118.88	AT Par	5118.88			<b>Description:-</b> Erection of material for post insulator.
24	24	2.00	Numbers	185735.00	371470.00	AT Par	371470.00			<b>Description:-</b> Supply , filtration, erection , testing and commissioning of 25 KV/240V, 50KVA Auxiliary transformer oil filed type with complete accessories as per latest RDSO Spec.
25	25	2.00	Numbers	2533.00	5066.00	AT Par	5066.00			<b>Description:-</b> Supply & Erection of LV box assembly
26	26	1.00	Numbers	165200.00	165200.00	AT Par	165200.00			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 300 Amps CLS Panel for 50KVA Auxiliary Transformer (AT) automatic changeover control panel as per RDSO specification no. TI/SPC/PSI/CLS/0020 with A&C slip no 1 to 4 (Warranty Period 12 Months from the date of delivery or 18 months from the date of Testing (Whichever is earlier) against any manufacturing defects.)
27	27	300.00	Metre	401.03	120309.00	AT Par	120309.00			<b>Description:-</b> Supply of 2 x 150 sq. mm, 1.1KV grade, LT XLPE insulated PVC outer sheathed aluminum conductor armoured cable conforming IS: 7098(Part-1) and as per specification.
28	28	300.00	Metre	17.47	5241.00	AT Par	5241.00			<b>Description:-</b> Laying, connecting, Testing and commissioning of 2x150 sqmm cable 1.1 KV grade LT XLPE insulated, PVC sheathed aluminum conductor armoured cable in trench/pipe/air as per specification.
29	29	250.00	Metre	159.41	39852.50	AT Par	39852.50			<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of HDPE pipe PE-80, PN-6 ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bent, coupler etc. conforming to IS 4984:2016 with latest amendment complete with fitting and cutting jointing etc. in the existing trench complete as required of size 50 mm OD.
30	30	150.00	Metre	63.17	9475.50	AT Par	9475.50			<b>Description:-</b> Digging and filling of trench size 0.4 x 0.8 Mtr as per spec. (trench work may be on kuchha/pucca and all type of soil as per site requirement and without protective layer of brick ) Surface of trench shall be made good in all respect and satisfaction of site engineer
31	31	15.00	Metre	416.90	6253.50	AT Par	6253.50			<b>Description:-</b> Providing and Fixing of 50 MM dia GI Pipe Bclass along with clamps, bends and supports for cable mounting arrangement as per specification.
32	32	4.00	Numbers	1014.03	4056.12	AT Par	4056.12			<b>Description:-</b> Providing end termination for connecting cable of size 2x150 sqmm at ACO panel and LV Box with cable gland and as per specification.

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule 2-General Electrical work.</b>							777931.39	
1	1	100.00	Metre	239.70	23970.00	AT Par	23970.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Concealed wiring-Running of Circuit mains and Wiring confirming to IS-732 (III) using 20 mm in concealed PVC pipe with 2 runs of 4 sq.mm for phase and neutral. and 1 run of 1.5 sq.mm for earthing, FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper wire with all accessories							
2	2	200.00	Metre	200.60	40120.00	AT Par	40120.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Concealed wiring-Running of Sub-Circuit mains and Wiring confirming to IS-732 (III) using 20 mm Concealed PVC pipe with 2 runs of 2.5 sq.mm for phase and neutral and 1 run of 1.5 sq.mm for earthing, FRLS PVC insulated stranded copper wire with all accessories							
3	3	30.00	Numbers	264.35	7930.50	AT Par	7930.50	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 16 A Modular switch with indicator, 16A Modular universal socket and front plate-1 No. each on suitable flush GI Box complete							
4	4	50.00	Numbers	178.50	8925.00	AT Par	8925.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 A Modular switch with indicator, 6A Modular universal socket and front plate-1 No. each on suitable flush GI Box complete							
5	5	80.00	Point	692.75	55420.00	AT Par	55420.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Concealed wiring-Point Wiring to light/fan points by 3 Nos. of 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated, multi strand copper wire for phase neutral and earth in PVC conduit / casing and capping of 20 mm dia,2mm wall thickness including-all accessories including flush GI box, front cover, modular switch with indicator, ceiling rose and hardware etc. (Average point length-5 Mtrs)							
6	6	1.00	Numbers	102739.30	102739.30	AT Par	102739.30	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of SUB DISTRIBUTION PANEL (SDB-CROSS-1) As per IEC 61439							
7	7	1.00	Numbers	79965.89	79965.89	AT Par	79965.89	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of ESSENTIAL SUB DISTRIBUTION PANEL As per IEC 61439							
8	8	1.00	Numbers	17094.66	17094.66	AT Par	17094.66	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of POWER DISTRIBUTION BOARD (PDB-CROSS-1) As per IEC 61439							
9	9	1.00	Numbers	17094.66	17094.66	AT Par	17094.66	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of POWER DISTRIBUTION BOARD (PDB-CROSS-2)							
10	10	1.00	Numbers	17005.10	17005.10	AT Par	17005.10	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION BOARD (PDB-CROSS-1) As per IEC 61439							
11	11	1.00	Numbers	17005.10	17005.10	AT Par	17005.10	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION BOARD (PDB-CROSS-2) As per IEC 61439							
12	12	1.00	Numbers	17094.66	17094.66	AT Par	17094.66	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of POWER DISTRIBUTION BOARD (PDB-CROSS-3) As per IEC 61439							
13	13	1.00	Numbers	20806.94	20806.94	AT Par	20806.94	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of VENTILATION AIR CONDITIONING DISTRIBUTION BOARD (VACDB-CROSS-1) As per IEC 61439							
14	14	1.00	Numbers	17905.91	17905.91	AT Par	17905.91	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of ESSENTIAL LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION BOARD (ELDB-CROSS-1)As per IEC 61439							
15	15	1.00	Numbers	17005.10	17005.10	AT Par	17005.10	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of ESSENTIAL LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION BOARD (ELDB-CROSS-2) As per IEC 61439							
16	16	1.00	Numbers	14614.18	14614.18	AT Par	14614.18	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply ,fixing and commissioning of UPS DISTRIBUTION BOARD As per IEC 61439							
17	17	1.00	Numbers	76822.63	76822.63	AT Par	76822.63	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LT distribution panel comprising 2 Nos. 250 Amps MCCB as incoming with suitable auto change over and 4 nos. 100 amps MCCB, 4 nos 40 A TPN MCB, 06 nos 20 DP MCB as outgoing complete with copper bus bars, neutral link and other accessories housed in CRCA sheet enclosure with double door type							
18	18	8.00	Numbers	1471.67	11773.36	AT Par	11773.36	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fixing & commissioning of 300 mm sweep exhaust fan with louver shutter. As per specification.							
19	19	5.00	Numbers	8067.77	40338.85	AT Par	40338.85	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, fabrication, erection, testing and commissioning of G.I. octagonal pole 7 meters long single/double arm suitable for street light fixture including digging of pit, making foundation and muffing with cement, concrete concrete 1 : 3 : 6. As per Specification.							
20	20	40.00	Numbers	1312.88	52515.20	AT Par	52515.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply of Recess mounting fitting LED Panel 36 Watt in 2' x 2' size. Optics diffuse for 230 Volt, 50 hz cut out size 595 x 595 mm.							
21	21	40.00	Numbers	61.90	2476.00	AT Par	2476.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Fixing, testing & commissioning of Recess mounting fitting LED Panel 36 Watt in 2' x 2' size. Optics diffuse for 230 Volt, 50 Hz cut out size 595 x 595 mm.							
22	22	2.90	Sqm	11262.50	32661.25	AT Par	32661.25	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing sign board upto 4.5m height made of the following specifications board base of A.C.P/transperent PVC acrylic sheet 3mm thick fixed on MS hollow rectangular section size 50mm * 25mm, letters made of acrylic material sheet 3mm thick of any colour fixed with LED lights with all accessories and wiring with copper wire complete as required and as per direction in engineer in charge.							
23	23	40.00	Numbers	1434.03	57361.20	AT Par	57361.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 40 Watt LED tubelight with batten and complete fixtures, Lamp Efficacy (Lumen / Watt)- Minimum 100							
24	24	1.00	Each	518.00	518.00	AT Par	518.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing & Fixing of Lightning conductor finial, made of 25 mm dia 300mm long G.I tube having single prong at top with 85mm dia 6 mm thick G.I base plate including holes etc. complete as required Item No. 6.2							
25	25	80.00	Metre	126.00	10080.00	AT Par	10080.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing & Fixing of GI Tape 20x3 mm thick on parapet or surface of wall for lightning conductor complete as required. (for horizontal run) Item No. 6.7							
26	26	20.00	Metre	197.00	3940.00	AT Par	3940.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Providing & Fixing of GI Tape 20x3 mm thick on parapet or surface of wall for lightning conductor complete as required. (for vertical run) Item No. 6.8							
27	27	5.00	Numbers	2949.58	14747.90	AT Par	14747.90	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installing, testing and commissioning earth electrode complete in all respect with perforated GI pipe medium "B" class (Blue) conforming to IS 1239 part-I length of 4 mtr., bore 50mm with all accessories like nut bolt, reducer nipple, wire meshed funnel and CC finished chamber covered by CI/RCC frame etc. Digging pit and refilling it with charcoal and salt in successive layers and connection with 8 SWG GI wire as per IS:3043.							

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule 3-Air Conditioning work</b>							555132.90	
1	1	10.00	Numbers	49375.43	493754.30	AT Par	493754.30	
	<b>Description:-</b> SETC of split type AC units 1.5 Ton inverter type as per specification							
2	2	80.00	Metre	320.98	25678.40	AT Par	25678.40	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of copper tube 3/8" with insulating material							
3	3	80.00	Metre	127.24	10179.20	AT Par	10179.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of copper tube 1/4" as per specification							
4	4	50.00	Metre	79.53	3976.50	AT Par	3976.50	
	<b>Description:-</b> Provision of 1/2" PVC drain pipe as per specification.							
5	5	10.00	Numbers	2154.45	21544.50	AT Par	21544.50	
	<b>Description:-</b> Provision of voltage stabilizer suitable to 1.5 Ton inverter type AC as per specification							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

Schedule 4-Fire Alarm System							981991.32	
1	1	1.00	Job	943354.00	943354.00	AT Par	943354.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Fire alarm and detection system as per building layout for all norms							
2	2	12.00	Numbers	2563.87	30766.44	AT Par	30766.44	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply & Fixing ISI marked (IS:15683 ) Portable Fire Extinguisher, ABC type, finished externally with red enamel paint, complete in all respects including initial fill and wall suspension of 6 kg capacity.							
3	3	2.00	Numbers	3935.44	7870.88	AT Par	7870.88	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supplying and Fixing of fire bucket stand made out of MS angle with one coat of primer and two coat of enamel paint of approved shade including platform and associated civil works each stand should have four nos fire buckets of 24 gauge galvanized steel sheet, standard 9 liter capacity and of round bottom shape, painted white inside and red outside and black on the bottom, inscribed with letters "Fire" in black and gold at approved location as per direction of Engineer in charge.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule 5-DG Set & UPS							1633600.00	
1	1	1.00	Numbers	1256000.00	1256000.00	AT Par	1256000.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of silent Diesel Generator set of 100 KVA capacity, DG set conforming to Central Pollution Control Board's latest guidelines of CPCB IV+ emission standards, DG set complete with diesel engine, brushless alternator, auto mains failure (AMF) control panel, power cables, fitted in acoustic enclosure and mounted on a base plate, and all other accessories, Construction of suitable earthing station and necessary connections shall be done.All the materials / labour required for construction of earthing station.The total number of earthing pits/stations shall be 4, i.e., 2 for neutral and 2 for body-earthing.Netutral earthing shall be done with copper Plate and Body earthing shall be done with G.I. plate /Copper, with on site maintenance & breakdown support during warrantee period of 02 years.							
2	2	1.00	Numbers	377600.00	377600.00	AT Par	377600.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Numeric Legrand Online UPS 7.5KVA (1 or 1) Onfiniti Series 192V UPS System with Transformer & Accessories and 120AHx 16No's SMF Batteries (Exide or Quanta)							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule 6-High Mast Lightining Arrangment							1372363.76	
1	1	2.00	Numbers	279878.69	559757.38	AT Par	559757.38	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of 16 Mtrs High Mast system totally hot dip galvanized and suitable for wind velocity as per IS 875 part -3 , as per spec. including foundation and control panel.							
2	2	24.00	Numbers	26029.86	624716.64	AT Par	624716.64	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and fixing of 250 W LED flood light comprising of Die Cast aluminum housing with toughened glass complete with electronic driver. Luminaries has the system lumen efficiency of 100 lumen/ watt as per spec.							
3	3	2.00	Numbers	8411.10	16822.20	AT Par	16822.20	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installation, testing, commissioning of LED Aviation light luminaries Model no. BGAV 302 LED of Bajaj.							
4	4	2.00	Numbers	2949.58	5899.16	AT Par	5899.16	
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply, installing, testing and commissioning earth electrode complete in all respect with perforated GI pipe medium "B" class (Blue) confirming to IS 1239 part-I length of 4 mtr., bore 50mm with all accessories like nut bolt, reducer nipple, wire meshed funnel and CC finished chamber covered by CI/RCC frame etc. Digging pit and refilling it with charcoal and salt in successive layers and connection with 8 SWG GI wire as per IS:3043.							
5	5	2.00	Numbers	34735.14	69470.28	AT Par	69470.28	
	<b>Description:-</b> Price shall cover design, supplying and fixing of 3 nos. of LED light fittings (maintaining minimum Lux level of 700) in a row along with SP 6 Amp MCB arrangement fitted in MS Bracket Box (1200mmX 675 mm 250 mm) front cover with Protection net along with 325 mm MS angle ISMC- 100 above the surface with suitable cement -concrete foundation arrangement MS angle. Fittings may be tilted to focus object. Tightness level in compartment for control gear & lamp arrangement shall be IP-66.							
6	6	200.00	Metre	10.47	2094.00	AT Par	2094.00	
	<b>Description:-</b> Laying, connecting, testing and commissioning of 4x16 to 4x120 sqmm, 1.1KV grade, LT XLPE insulated PVC outer sheathed aluminum conductor armoured cable in trench/pipe as per spec							

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

7	7	250.00	Metre	159.41	39852.50	AT Par	39852.50
	<b>Description:-</b> Supply and laying of HDPE pipe PE-80, PN-6 ISI marked along with all accessories like socket, bent, coupler etc. conforming to IS 4984:2016 with latest amendment complete with fitting and cutting jointing etc. in the existing trench complete as required of size 50 mm OD.						
8	8	200.00	Metre	63.17	12634.00	AT Par	12634.00
	<b>Description:-</b> Digging and filling of trench size 0.4 x 0.8 Mtr as per spec. (trench work may be on kuchha/pucca and all type of soil as per site requirement and without protective layer of brick ) Surface of trench shall be made good in all respect and satisfaction of site engineer						
9	9	20.00	Metre	2055.88	41117.60	AT Par	41117.60
	<b>Description:-</b> Drilling of Horizontal bore minimum 2.5 mtr Below track/road by Pushing Method for laying of RCC/HDPE/DWC of size 100 mm to 200 mm as per specification.						

**3. ITEM BREAKUP**

No item break up added
------------------------

**4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS**

**Special Financial Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' Whichever is less; where- V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of GCC APRIL-2022, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Note: Client certificate from other than Govt. Organization should be duly supported by Form 16A/26AS generated through TRACES of Income Tax Department of India. As per Clause No. 10.2 of Tender Form (second Sheet) of Annex. I of Part-I of GCC APRIL-2022, with up to date correction slip.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**Special Technical Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a)The tenderer must have successfully or substantially* completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, OR Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, OR One similar work, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60%of advertised value of the tender. The similar nature of work is defined as- "Satisfactory execution of any electrical work related to Services Building/Staff quarters/ office buildings/ Road & colony lighting/ circulating area lighting / Yard Lighting/ washing Pit/ Shed & workshop /HT or LT installations."	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	(c) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LICENSE:- (i)The Contractor should have valid A-Class Electrical license to be submitted along with tender failing which tender would be consider ineligible (i.e. not eligible). (ii) The work shall be carried out by the contractor, having valid Electrical Contractor's License for carrying out installation work under the direct supervision of the persons holding valid certificates of competency issued by the State Government. (iii)The successful tenderer shall furnish the names and particulars of the certificate of competency of supervisor and workmen to be engaged for carrying out this work *To be read along with 15.8.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**5. COMPLIANCE**

**Check Lst**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-ELECTRICAL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EL-MD-GL-24-T-19

Closing Date/Time: 23/09/2024 15:00

1	As mentioned in Tender document	No	No	Not Allowed
---	---------------------------------	----	----	-------------

**Commercial-Compliance**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

**General Instructions**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

**Special Conditions**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

**Technical-Compliances**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**Undertakings**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in Tender Document.	No	No	Not Allowed

**6. Documents attached with tender**

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument-MadarConnectingliner1.pdf	Tender Document
2	Attachmentforreferences.pdf	attached references

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**Signed By:** MANISH KUMAR VIJAY

**Designation :** DYPM EL/AII/HQ